A SALUTE TO VETERANS

VOLUNTEER PARADE FLAG BEARER

The City of Eustis is recruiting volunteers to assist with carrying a MEGA flag during this year's parade.

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2023 1:00 P.M.

VOLUNTEER:

Volunteers	must be a	minimum o	f 16 years o	of age.

Contact Name:		Phone:	
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Email Address:	il and the City of Euclidean information		

By signing up, you agree to receive email messages from the City of Eustis for information and promotional purposes.

PARADE INFORMATION:

Parade Date:	Saturday, November 11, 2023	10
Parade Set-up:	11:30 a.m. – Please arrive no later than 12:15 p.m.	
Parade Time:	1:00 P.M.	
Parade Location:	North on Eustis Street from Woodward Ave. to Hazzard	Ave.
	(Please note: streets will be closed to traffic).	



CODE OF CONDUCT:

Volunteers must arrive by 12:15 p.m. for a brief orientation. Participants will be provided a Salute To Veterans T-Shirt, free of charge, to be worn during the parade. Individuals must be respectful of the flag at all times.

All volunteers are expected to conduct themselves in a professional manner throughout the rehearsal and parade. Inappropriate or rude behavior will not be tolerated.

Upon completion of the parade, individuals are not released from duty until the flag is appropriately retired for the day. This may take and additional 30 minutes post parade.

Teamwork is required.

Volunteers will be required to sign a release and waiver of liability prior to the start of the parade.

Limited spots available. Please submit your application early to guarantee your opportunity. Completed applications should be emailed to <u>events@eustis.org</u> or dropped off at the City of Eustis Events Department at 109B E. Orange Ave., Eustis, FL 32726. Forms can also be mailed to the attention of the Events Department, PO Box 68, Eustis, FL 32726. Any mailed applications will be considered in the order in which they are received, not the postmarked date.

Thank you for your interest in our Salute to Veterans event!

Please direct any questions to: Events Department, City of Eustis 352-483-5491 or events@eustis.org